506845314 08/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6892135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIKSSON TEKNIK I SUNDSVALL AB	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROSHARP INC.
Street Address:	910 MAIN STREET, SUITE B
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752
Name:	MAGNUS ERIKSSON
Street Address:	HIRSVAGEN 4
City:	862 41 NJURUNDA
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9339911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: akulichkova@smartbiggar.ca
Correspondent Name: SMART & BIGGAR LLP

Address Line 1: 3300-1000 RUE DE LA GAUCHETIÈRE O

Address Line 4: MONTRÉAL, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88866790 (88257-97)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANRO ZLOBEC
SIGNATURE:	/Sanro Zlobec/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2B2 ETISAB to PROSHARP INC + MAGNUS (Fresh but wait)#page1.tif source=2B2 ETISAB to PROSHARP INC + MAGNUS (Fresh but wait)#page2.tif

PATENT 506845314 REEL: 057335 FRAME: 0971

source=2B2 ETISAB to PROSHARP INC + MAGNUS (Fresh but wait)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057335 FRAME: 0972 253.1543PAT 7 November 2014

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT Eriksson Teknik (Sundsvall AB

accrecion intribut an Dane VY 21 WY ay il reserve tribute i dispribused AD. HE

WHEREAS, Eriksson Teknik AB (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of mailing address at Hirsvägen 4, 862 41 Njurunda, Sweden; is the owner of U.S. patent application no. 14525093, filed 27 October 2014, entitled MEDTHOD FOR AUTOMATIC SHARPENING OF A BLADE for which it is making application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Prosharp Inc. (Assignee 1), a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts, having a mailing address at 910 Main Street, Suite B, Marlborough, MA 01752, USA, and Magnus Eriksson (Assignee 2), of Hirsvägen 4, 862 41 Njurunda, Sweden are desirous of acquiring the entire interest, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign petents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Eriksson Teknik (Sundsyall AB hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Prosharp Inc. and Magnus Briksson, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States and foreign countries including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States and foreign countries, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 057335 FRAME: 0973 253.1541PAT 7 November 2014

(1883), as amended, or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Prosharp Inc. and Magnus Eriksson, their successors and assigns.

Executed at Njurunda (City), Sweden,
with the effective date of 7 November 2014.
Name: Magnus Eriksson
Title: Chief Executive Officer, 2007,730
Eriksson Teknik AB
A J Eriksbon Teknik i Sundavali AB - evenim teknisensi LE
Witness Witness
Name: Wolfes Workland Name: John June
Address: Harstigen 4 Address: Norrikan 104 85645 Sundfall 86296 Nymanda
\$5645 Sundaell 86276 Myrainde

Executed at <u>Njurunda</u> (City), Sweder),
Name: Magnus E	Tiksson .
Title: Chairman,	Prosnarp inc.
Name: Did Vid Na	tness me: Hown Vigur Idress: Norrviken oy 80296 Njurunda

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

253.1541PAY 7 November 2014

Executed	at	Niurunda	(City).	Sweden.

with the effective date of 7 November 2014

Magnus Eriksson

Witness

Witness

Name: Haum Vigner
Address: Norvilien 104
86296 Njurumla

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3